



Measurable  
Difference®



Measurable Difference®  
Ultrasonic Beauty Massager™

Appareil de Beauté À Ultrasons  
Masajeador Ultrasónico de Belleza

INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL  
MODE D'EMPLOI  
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Thank you for purchasing Measurable Difference® Ultrasonic Beauty Massager™. Please read instruction manual carefully before operating this device.

#### What does this device do?

The Measurable Difference® Ultrasonic Beauty Massager™ is a powerful and painless handheld device that uses ultrasonic wave technology to help improve the look of legs, tush, tummy, and arms. Use at any time for 5 to 30 minutes a day in conjunction with Measurable Difference Lipo-Lotion™ (sold separately) for enhanced results. This device can be used on all skin types; it has a special pulsating setting for sensitive skin. Results are usually visible after 30 days of use.

This device uses ultrasonic technology to help problem areas appear firmer, smoother, and toned by using about 1,000,000 ultrasonic waves per second. This allows for tissue underneath the skin to be massaged. This process not only energizes and exfoliates the surface of skin but works underneath it to help the skin appear firm and smooth. Additionally, it creates frictional heat to help distribute any water-based skin care products.

The ultrasonic massager emits ultrasonic waves so rapidly that they cannot be seen or felt on the surface of the skin. To see the way it works, place 1 or 2 drops of water on the massage head, and turn the power ON. The water will divide into miniscule droplets due to the ultrasonic waves.

#### Contents:

- 1 Ultrasonic Beauty Massager™ Unit
- 1 AC Adaptor

#### Ultrasonic Beauty Massager Components

- 1. ON/OFF Button
- 2. Mode Button
- 3. Continuous Mode Indicator
- 4. Pulse Mode Indicator
- 5. Ultrasonic Wave Intensity Button
- 6. Timer Button (adjustable from 0-30 minutes)
- 7. Power Intensity Indicator (8 levels)
- 8. Time Indication Display (0-30 minutes)
- 9. Stainless Steel Massage Head
- 10. AC Adaptor Socket

#### Specifications:

Frequency: 1 MHz  
 Maximum Watts Per Square Centimeter: 0.229  
 Work Mod: Continuous or Pulsating  
 Power Supply  
 Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz  
 Weight: 806 g  
 Dimensions  
 Massage Head: 47 mm diameter  
 Main Body: 15.8 X 6.0 X 6.0 cm  
 Massage head material: Stainless steel



#### Directions:

1. Clean the area intended to be massaged.
2. Apply Measurable Difference® Lipo-Lotion™ (sold separately) or any water-based skin care product on the massage head of the Ultrasonic Beauty Massager.
3. Turn the power ON by pressing the ON/OFF button.
4. Press the Mode button to choose between a continuous or a pulsating stream of ultrasonic waves. For sensitive skin, choose the pulsating function.
5. Select the power intensity (8 levels). For the first two treatments, start at Level 1, and increase by one level every treatment afterward up to Level 8. You may feel a warm sensation, but the sensation should never be unpleasant. If pain or discomfort occurs, discontinue use.
6. Select the massage time: 5-30 minutes (in increments of 5).
7. Move the massage head in gentle and circular movements across clean skin.
8. When massage is completed, turn the power OFF.
9. Rinse massaged area with warm water.
10. Unplug the device.
11. Wipe device with a soft, slightly damp cloth before storing away.

#### Indications For Use:

The Measurable Difference® Ultrasonic Beauty Massager™ can be used to help obtain the appearance of smooth, toned, and sculpted skin. This device should not be used to replace a healthy diet or exercise regimen.

#### Contraindications:

1. If an adverse reaction to the Measurable Difference® Ultrasonic Beauty Massager occurs, discontinue use immediately, and consult with a physician.
2. If you are pregnant or have metal implants, consult with a physician before using this device.

#### Warnings:

1. Do not use on skin with abnormal conditions such as dermatitis, trauma, lesions, or infections.
2. Do not use on face, head, neck, or throat.
3. Do not use if abnormal blood pressure or cardiac illness is present.
4. Do not use on animals or children.
5. Do not use in or in proximity to a body of water.
6. Do not use this device if it is not working properly.
7. Do not disassemble, repair, or modify this device in any way.

#### Precautions:

1. Use this device only as intended.
2. Use only water-based skin products with this device.
3. Stop using this device if any discomfort is experienced during use.
4. Keep this device away from children.

#### Cleaning and Maintenance:

1. Clean this device thoroughly before and after each use to prevent infection. Use a soft, slightly damp cloth to wipe the body and massage head of device.
2. Store this device in a dry place and away from extreme temperatures.
3. Keep this device away from heat, humidity, direct sunlight, and corrosive chemicals.

#### Treatment and Results:

Results should be visible after 30 days of use. Using this product in conjunction with Measurable Difference® Lipo-Lotion™ (sold separately) will help expedite results. Individual results may vary.

#### SUGGESTED TIME AND ACCORDING TO SKIN TYPE

SKIN TYPE	TIME	MASSAGE TYPE
NORMAL	15 min daily	Continuous
DRY	25 min daily	Continuous
OILY	20 min every 3-4days	Continuous
SENSITIVE	15 min every 3-4days	Pulsating
AGED	30 min daily	Continuous

After a month of treatments, repeat treatments once or twice a week.

Merci de votre achat. Veuillez lire le mode d'emploi attentivement avant de vous servir de votre Measurable Difference® Appareil de Beauté À Ultrasons.

#### Que fait cet appareil ?

Le Measurable Difference® Appareil de Beauté À Ultrasons™ est un appareil portable puissant et indolore qui utilise des ondes ultrasoniques pour embellir les jambes, les fesses, le ventre et les bras. Il peut-être utilisé à tout moment entre 5 à 30 minutes par jour. Utilisez la Measurable Difference Lipo-Lotion (vendu séparément) pour meilleurs résultats. Cet appareil peut-être utilisé sur tout type de peau et a un réglage spécial de vibrations pour les peaux sensibles. Les résultats sont en générale visibles après 30 jours d'usage.

Cet appareil utilise une technologie ultrasonique qui livre 1.000.000 ondes par secondes afin que les zones à problèmes paraissent plus fermes, plus douce et tonifiées. Ceci permet au tissu sous la surface de la peau d'être massé. Ce procédé permet non seulement à la surface de la peau d'être exfoliée et énergisée mais aussi agit en profondeur pour donner à la peau une apparence ferme et lisse. De plus, il crée une chaleur frictionnelle qui aide à faire pénétrer tout produit pour la peau à base d'eau.

Les ondes émises par le Ultrasonic Massager sont si rapides qu'elles ne sont ni vues ni ressenties sur la surface de la peau. Pour voir comment cela fonctionne, mettre une ou deux gouttes d'eau sur l'embout de massage et le mettre en marche. L'eau se séparera en gouttelettes minuscules grâce aux ondes ultrasoniques.

#### Contenu :

1 Appareil de Beauté À Ultrasons

1 Adaptateur

#### Elements de l'Appareil de Beauté À Ultrasons:

1. Bouton ON/OFF
2. Bouton de réglage
3. Indicateur du mode continu
4. Indicateur du mode pulsatif
5. Bouton de réglage d'intensité des ondes ultrasoniques
6. Bouton de réglage de minuterie (ajustable de 0-30 minutes)
7. Indicateur de puissance (8 niveaux)
8. Affichage de la minuterie (0-30 minutes)
9. Embout de massage en acier inoxydable
10. Prise d'adaptateur

#### Specifications Techniques:

Fréquence: 1 Mhz

Watts Maximum par Centimètres Carrés: 0.228

Mode d'usage: Continu or Pulsatif

Alimentation Electrique

Alimentation: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz

Puissance de Sortie: DC 24V /500mA

Poids: 806 g

Dimensions

Embout de Massage: 47 mm diamètre

Corps: 15.8 X 6.0 X 6.0 cm

Matériel de l'Embout De Massage: Acier Inoxydable

